
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/24/25 at
6:23:59 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/01/2018

Accident reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Branded Title: Salvage

7  Service history records

6  Previous owners

Last owned in British Columbia

28  Detailed records available

45,578  Last reported odometer reading

2016 NISSAN VERSA

NOTE SV

VIN: 3N1CE2CP9GL384038
HATCHBACK 4 DR
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/wqwyQEEmM2qVYfo0Ov34LqedNNG3ulevAc2ZPxCIY_QEa0iiwDoxxvUypWAq7-s_iGxBsx27QvPK3Wwaf4NNoDFncQiQKDjiGhylHlqna1619HCJxqu3a9gIxM51-g5AZXGvTw8iY9JszcSNKufoB8cPAQvnRWu-id8Owt8jUjk7Fk3lPFLxoW3jlxn0OUtdHczunKwozbU5Zqnc9LgnlF6fkB-5yY8IcV5PFOyxRKZ3nhaFAeYkK8kz8BY8MLuMrUNmyA0ydJ7oTiN30pDTjE55VvZInjyf-IR_pS69YYY6M-7wu30WJoAUQPim_jwf5ZEdqc7TMIUljCmASTp1pSFqI9up1VGcfoaCynfXH1dPSOEeQ-oPoXkIEAbHKjX8iG8GTDxJfqToyeM43WYnmriT.cfx


No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported:
10/01/2018.

Accident
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Year purchased 2016 2019 2025

Type of owner --- --- ---

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 7 mo. 6 yrs. 4 mo. 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details British
Columbia

British
Columbia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 37,986 45,578 ---



Not Reported Nissan North America,
Inc.

Original Window Sticker

05/14/2016 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, BC

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

11/14/2016 14,646 Kal Tire- Abbotsford
ABBOTSFORD, BC
604-850-6772

5.0 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 23,570
kilometers

12/04/2016 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, BC

Registration issued or renewed

02/22/2017 18,350 Basant Motors
Surrey, BC
604-572-7880
basantmotors.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Transmission serviced
Odometer reported as 29,531
kilometers

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/26/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

03/10/2017 18,423 Basant Motors
Surrey, BC
604-572-7880
basantmotors.com

Vehicle sold
Odometer reported as 29,649
kilometers

Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

15,638 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/11/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/wRcvVXU1ZINzRAsRhaLLy4_VDGkBfoMLSozPKxOpcWTT4PLnsLH92R4-2LUTqO9f8C_CrQRQGRQECkbAZFTTKGUH-tDsoyvmipfXvsRAgIk73GAK-Fsw0c_CZX9ztkfpgJY74CLolN928vbEjFzJOI4yROgUu8abAqvu_36_20xdD49bHmKIzah7JEcmeG1g2_IbBhfyeue5ibafyi-P_MSF2OpKg0PdTO51XSVxjs9w0DeV4t4G3G71LFGhhHbrCjfcl2T1kbDsn7HDaMv5OpAgiDUbVh3pOEQTfnrVGzIJCPN5z6ypZH7Sl1KwY1ZQVrVQmOry9WXAgL6Zbv39TyK7ErI1_6rkoULPme8krDF2YAH3fpKHb2-A4vrvFtN4VsjA0QRJP2nN1I6pHnOry1iCC_DVGuo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/S8B5Q0_Sq7LVrz5Yixi77VD258MEe1Ecx2ynfM6rxwhA_NUYUn6_IjJJA8vBMxlLr-J1WjCM259bKjKsl7H8teuBjh4kvYvzEzhfLH9vRxRMssZv1Swl7R7lRE4pj1dBou1_EsqaF1voqBxF6Py85gnqr55D7FRCcyJ3AxUUut9frzf7G-yDU3QJykuHmKbx0fNUaytLonvbEJ2Qm974WykXGww2rT8C7dDC-3XE0LX_nf-1cCvPaVZotkJ5HsDGu_FHmuPVJeqagFPXzjRCE35TpsSrz0F20PUENOX6yamQQj95QkHPDp4UJX5Xov3-l_geSaT2nN7DGdvjiJYtiCwe9uOufPHeWWS0QRvqXcgIgf2GI0SnXfHPdZDLBIw_Xlr0BlQerWeE1u1Yr-J7p_8LAEFnP5c.cfx


03/20/2017 Basant Motors
Surrey, BC
604-572-7880
basantmotors.com

Vehicle serviced
Brakes serviced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

03/31/2017 18,449 Basant Motors
Surrey, BC
604-572-7880
basantmotors.com

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 29,691
kilometers

10/18/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

01/09/2018 31,448 Basant Motors
Surrey, BC
604-572-7880
basantmotors.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Odometer reported as 50,611
kilometers

03/24/2018 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/30/2018 37,986 Basant Motors
Surrey, BC
604-572-7880
basantmotors.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed
Odometer reported as 61,133
kilometers

07/01/2018 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

07/15/2018 Basant Motors
Surrey, BC
604-572-7880
basantmotors.com

Vehicle sold

Owner 4
Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/15/2018 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

07/22/2018 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Delta, BC

Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-



10/01/2018 Accident reported

Owner 5
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/06/2019 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Toronto, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

04/14/2019 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Delta, BC

Registration issued or renewed

01/04/2020 45,578 Jiffy Lube
Surrey, BC
604-590-6535
https://jiffylubeservice.ca
/locations/surrey/jiffy-
surrey-120th-street/

5.0 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 73,351
kilometers

06/10/2020 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Delta, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/10/2021 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Delta, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/24/2022 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/04/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/24/2024 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 6
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/04/2025 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-



Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/24/25 at 6:23:59 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/24/25 6:23:59 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 NISSAN VERSA NOTE
vehicle (VIN: 3N1CE2CP9GL384038), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/24/25 at 7:23 PM (EDT).

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


